

2015 Registration Document available

Paris, March 23, 2016

Ingenico Group (Euronext: FR0000125346 - ING) announced that its 2015 Registration Document was filed with the French Financial Market Authority (AMF) today.

This document is available on the website of the Company http://www.ingenico.com/fr/finance.

The following documents are included in the Registration Document:

- The 2015 annual financial report;
- The report of the Chairman of the Board of Directors on internal control and corporate governance;
- Description of the share buyback program;
- Fees paid to the Statutory Auditors.

About Ingenico Group

Ingenico Group (Euronext: FR0000125346 - ING) is the global leader in seamless payment, providing smart, trusted and secure solutions to empower commerce across all channels, in-store, online and mobile. With the world's largest payment acceptance network, we deliver secure payment solutions with a local, national and international scope. We are the trusted world-class partner for financial institutions and retailers, from small merchants to several of the world's best known global brands. Our solutions enable merchants to simplify payment and deliver their brand promise.

Learn more at <u>www.ingenico.com</u>



twitter.com/ingenico

Contacts / Ingenico Group

Investors

Stéphanie Constand-Atellian **VP Investor Relations** stephanie.constand@ingenico.com (T) / 01 58 01 85 68

Investors

Caroline Alamy **Investor Relations Manager** caroline.alamy@ingenico.com (T) / 01 58 01 85 09

Communication

Coba Taillefer External Communication Manager coba.taillefer@ingenico.com (T) / 01 58 01 89 62